
Notre Dame (5-20-3, 1-15-0) -vs- Wisconsin (17-9-2, 10-8-0)
02/07/2026 at Madison, Wisconsin

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/07/2026
Start: 07:02 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 12,148
Location: Madison, Wisconsin
Officials: Referee: Nicholas Bet; Referee: Tom DellaFranco;
Linesman: Chad Roethlisberger; Linesman: Dan Cohen

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Notre Dame 2 2 0 4
Wisconsin 3 1 1 5

UND: Mastrodomenico, Michael (1); Nelson, Danny (1); Davis,
Jayden (1); Werner, Evan (1)
WIS: Dexheimer, Ben (1); Tassy, Simon (1); Fitzgerald, Christian
(1); Finley, Quinn (1); Botterill, Ryan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UND WIS
1st 01:54 WIS Dexheimer, Ben Finley, Quinn, Zelenov, Vasily EV, FG 0 1
1st 06:33 UND Mastrodomenico, Michael Jurcev, Jimmy, Nelson, Danny EV 1 1
1st 11:00 WIS Finley, Quinn Palodichuk, Joe, Tassy, Simon EV 1 2
1st 13:28 UND Werner, Evan Brown, Cole EV 2 2

1st
19:37

.0 WIS Tassy, Simon Palodichuk, Joe, Dexheimer, Ben EV 2 3
2nd 08:22 UND Nelson, Danny Knuble, Cole, Mastrodomenico, Michael EV 3 3
2nd 10:19 UND Davis, Jayden Belle, William, Nelson, Henry EV 4 3
2nd 13:35 WIS Botterill, Ryan Pietila, Adam, Osburn, Luke EV 4 4
3rd 09:52 WIS Fitzgerald, Christian Morrissey, Gavin EV, GW 4 5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd UND Fimis, Panayioti 02:00 Tripping MINOR 01:57 PP
2nd WIS Palodichuk, Joe 02:00 Tripping MINOR 04:19 PP



Individual
Notre Dame 4

Wisconsin 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Jurcev, Jimmy 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 3
3 Pardue, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 1 1 3 0 1 4 0 - - 1
5 Kumlin, Axel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
6 Mackie, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Belle, William 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
9 Brown, Cole 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
11 Nelson, Danny 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 12-19 - 1
12 Nelson, Henry 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 - - 0
13 Ali, Brennan 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
14 Fleming, Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Davis, Jayden 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 7-12 - 0
16 Fischer, Paul 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
17 Fimis, Panayioti 0 0 1 0 1 2 -2 6-14 1-2 0
18 Larrigan, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Werner, Evan 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
20 Jovanovic, Niko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Kerr, Jaedon 0 0 2 1 0 3 -1 - - 1
22 Knuble, Cole 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0-1 - 0
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
24 Oliver, Dashel 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
25 Slaggert, Carter 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
27 Carlisle, Caeden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Muzzatti, Sutter 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 7-16 - 1
29 Williams, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Pearson, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Kempf, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 11 7 11 29 -5 32-64 1-2 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Osburn, Luke 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
4 Dexheimer, Ben 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 - - 2
5 Schulz, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Hensler, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Morrissey, Gavin 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 7-17 - 3
8 Phelan, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 2
9 Kukkonen, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Tassy, Simon 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
13 Fitzgerald, Christian 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-3 - 1
14 Palodichuk, Joe 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 - 1-2 1
16 Dyck, Tyson 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 2-5 - 0
17 Deering, Grady 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 11-21 - 2
18 Pietila, Adam 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Finley, Quinn 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 - - 0
21 Botterill, Ryan 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 0
22 Horbach, Jack 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
26 Knox, Weston 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
27 Brink, Finn 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
28 Dubinsky, Aiden 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
30 Pulver, Eli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Hauser, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Castro, Anton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Montgomery, Blake 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
55 Tulk, Oliver 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0



91 Idzan, Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
94 Zelenov, Vasily 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 9-16 - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 9 14 10 5 29 5 32-64 1-2 13

Notre Dame Goalkeeping Wisconsin Goalkeeping

Notre Dame Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Kempf, Nicholas L 57:12 5 0 11 9 4 24
29 Williams, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Pearson, Luke 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 02:48 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 11 9 4 24

Wisconsin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Pulver, Eli 30:19 4 0 9 3 0 12
31 Hauser, Daniel W 29:41 0 0 0 2 11 13
33 Castro, Anton 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 9 5 11 25

Notre Dame Faceoffs Wisconsin Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Nelson, Danny 12 7
15 Davis, Jayden 7 5
28 Muzzatti, Sutter 7 9
17 Fimis, Panayioti 6 8
9 Brown, Cole 0 1
22 Knuble, Cole 0 1
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 0 1

Totals 32 32

# Player W L
17 Deering, Grady 11 10
94 Zelenov, Vasily 9 7
7 Morrissey, Gavin 7 10
16 Dyck, Tyson 2 3
55 Tulk, Oliver 2 0
13 Fitzgerald, Christian 1 2

Totals 32 32



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Kempf, Nicholas at goalie for UND.
0-0 [00:00] Pulver, Eli at goalie for WIS.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
0-0 [00:48] Shot by UND Fimis, Panayioti MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
0-0 [00:48] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.

0-0

[01:54] GOAL by Wisconsin Dexheimer, Ben (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Finley, Quinn and Zelenov, Vasily, On
ice for WIS: Dexheimer, Ben; Tassy, Simon; Palodichuk, Joe; Finley, Quinn; Zelenov, Vasily, On ice for UND:
Mastrodomenico, Michael; Jurcev, Jimmy; Fimis, Panayioti; Oliver, Dashel; Slaggert, Carter, goal number 6 for season.
Notre Dame 0, Wisconsin 1

0-1 [01:54] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Dyck, Tyson won by UND.
0-1 [02:09] Shot by WIS Dyck, Tyson MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
0-1 [03:01] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole WIDE.
0-1 [03:20] Shot by WIS Fitzgerald, Christian WIDE.
0-1 [04:08] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael BLOCKED by Phelan, Jack.
0-1 [04:14] Faceoff Schermerhorn, Michael vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
0-1 [04:40] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Dyck, Tyson won by UND.
0-1 [05:29] Shot by WIS Dyck, Tyson MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
0-1 [06:02] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
0-1 [06:06] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
0-1 [06:16] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny BLOCKED by Morrissey, Gavin.
0-1 [06:20] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.

0-1

[06:33] GOAL by Notre Dame Mastrodomenico, Michael (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Jurcev, Jimmy and Nelson, Danny, On
ice for UND: Mastrodomenico, Michael; Jurcev, Jimmy; Nelson, Danny; Ali, Brennan; Werner, Evan, On ice for WIS:
Morrissey, Gavin; Phelan, Jack; Botterill, Ryan; Knox, Weston; Pietila, Adam, goal number 4 for season.
Notre Dame 1, Wisconsin 1

1-1 [06:33] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
1-1 [06:58] Shot by UND Brown, Cole MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
1-1 [07:08] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
1-1 [07:31] Shot by WIS Dubinsky, Aiden MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
1-1 [07:31] Timeout Media.
1-1 [07:31] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
1-1 [07:38] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
1-1 [07:49] Shot by UND Slaggert, Carter MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
1-1 [08:18] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
1-1 [10:07] Shot by WIS Botterill, Ryan WIDE.
1-1 [10:14] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
1-1 [10:30] Shot by WIS Osburn, Luke MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
1-1 [10:30] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.

1-1

[11:00] GOAL by Wisconsin Finley, Quinn (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Palodichuk, Joe and Tassy, Simon, On ice for WIS:
Finley, Quinn; Zelenov, Vasily; Dexheimer, Ben; Tassy, Simon; Palodichuk, Joe, On ice for UND: Schermerhorn, Michael;
Fischer, Paul; Fimis, Panayioti; Kumlin, Axel; Oliver, Dashel, goal number 12 for season.
Notre Dame 1, Wisconsin 2

1-2 [11:00] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
1-2 [11:40] Shot by WIS Osburn, Luke BLOCKED by Mastrodomenico, Michael.
1-2 [12:08] Shot by WIS Dyck, Tyson MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
1-2 [12:08] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
1-2 [12:49] Shot by UND Kerr, Jaedon MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
1-2 [12:51] Shot by UND Kerr, Jaedon WIDE.

1-2

[13:28] GOAL by Notre Dame Werner, Evan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Brown, Cole and , , On ice for UND: Werner, Evan;
Brown, Cole; Muzzatti, Sutter; Mastrodomenico, Michael; Jurcev, Jimmy, On ice for WIS: Zelenov, Vasily; Phelan, Jack;
Finley, Quinn; Tassy, Simon; Osburn, Luke, goal number 15 for season.
Notre Dame 2, Wisconsin 2

2-2 [13:28] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
2-2 [13:39] Shot by WIS Tulk, Oliver BLOCKED by Jurcev, Jimmy.
2-2 [13:45] Shot by WIS Dubinsky, Aiden MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-2 [14:15] Shot by UND Oliver, Dashel MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
2-2 [14:15] Timeout Media.
2-2 [14:15] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.



2-2 [15:16] Shot by WIS Montgomery, Blake MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-2 [15:36] Shot by WIS Dubinsky, Aiden WIDE.
2-2 [16:02] Shot by WIS Dyck, Tyson MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-2 [16:09] Shot by WIS Finley, Quinn MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-2 [16:11] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
2-2 [16:39] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul BLOCKED by Phelan, Jack.
2-2 [16:57] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
2-2 [17:07] Shot by UND Kerr, Jaedon MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
2-2 [18:44] Shot by WIS Morrissey, Gavin MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-2 [18:44] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Dyck, Tyson won by UND.
2-2 [19:17] Shot by WIS Brink, Finn MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-2 [19:17] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
2-2 [19:29] Shot by WIS Tassy, Simon WIDE.

2-2

[19:37] GOAL by Wisconsin Tassy, Simon (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Palodichuk, Joe and Dexheimer, Ben, On ice for WIS:
Tassy, Simon; Dexheimer, Ben; Zelenov, Vasily; Palodichuk, Joe; Finley, Quinn, On ice for UND: Werner, Evan; Nelson,
Henry; Kerr, Jaedon; Muzzatti, Sutter; Brown, Cole, goal number 8 for season.
Notre Dame 2, Wisconsin 3

2-3 [19:37] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
2-3 [20:00] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny WIDE.
2-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-3 [00:00] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
2-3 [00:09] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
2-3 [00:27] Shot by WIS Dexheimer, Ben WIDE.
2-3 [00:54] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
2-3 [01:14] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
2-3 [01:57] Penalty on Fimis, Panayioti UND 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-3 [01:57] Faceoff Knuble, Cole vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
2-3 PP WIS [01:57] Start power play for WIS.
2-3 PP WIS [02:09] Shot by WIS Fitzgerald, Christian BLOCKED by Nelson, Danny.
2-3 PP WIS [03:01] Shot by WIS Deering, Grady MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-3 PP WIS [03:01] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Tulk, Oliver won by WIS.
2-3 PP WIS [03:06] Shot by WIS Zelenov, Vasily MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-3 PP WIS [03:16] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole BLOCKED by Zelenov, Vasily.
2-3 PP WIS [03:35] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
2-3 PP WIS [03:57] Fimis, Panayioti (UND) penalty complete.
2-3 PP WIS [03:57] End power play for WIS.
2-3 [04:02] Shot by WIS Dexheimer, Ben HIT PIPE.
2-3 [04:04] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
2-3 [04:19] Penalty on Palodichuk, Joe WIS 2 minutes for Tripping.

2-3
PP
UND [04:19] Start power play for UND.

2-3
PP
UND [04:19] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.

2-3
PP
UND [04:36] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul BLOCKED by Knox, Weston.

2-3
PP
UND [05:05] Shot by UND Werner, Evan WIDE.

2-3
PP
UND [06:12] Shot by UND Kumlin, Axel BLOCKED by Morrissey, Gavin.

2-3
PP
UND [06:19] Palodichuk, Joe (WIS) penalty complete.

2-3
PP
UND [06:19] End power play for UND.

2-3 [06:38] Shot by WIS Horbach, Jack MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-3 [06:42] Shot by WIS Brink, Finn MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
2-3 [06:47] Shot by WIS Palodichuk, Joe WIDE.
2-3 [07:09] Shot by UND Slaggert, Carter BLOCKED by Dexheimer, Ben.
2-3 [07:19] Shot by UND Davis, Jayden BLOCKED by Palodichuk, Joe.
2-3 [07:41] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
2-3 [07:51] Shot by WIS Tassy, Simon BLOCKED by Kerr, Jaedon.

2-3

[08:22] GOAL by Notre Dame Nelson, Danny (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Knuble, Cole and Mastrodomenico, Michael, On ice
for UND: Nelson, Danny; Mastrodomenico, Michael; Brown, Cole; Kumlin, Axel; Knuble, Cole, On ice for WIS: Montgomery,
Blake; Tassy, Simon; Knox, Weston; Deering, Grady; Phelan, Jack, goal number 10 for season.



Notre Dame 3, Wisconsin 3
3-3 [08:22] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
3-3 [09:01] Shot by WIS Deering, Grady BLOCKED by Kumlin, Axel.
3-3 [09:28] Shot by UND Jurcev, Jimmy MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
3-3 [09:58] Shot by UND Nelson, Henry MISSED, save Pulver, Eli.
3-3 [10:06] Shot by UND Schermerhorn, Michael WIDE.

3-3

[10:19] GOAL by Notre Dame Davis, Jayden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Belle, William and Nelson, Henry, On ice for UND:
Davis, Jayden; Belle, William; Nelson, Henry; Schermerhorn, Michael; Fischer, Paul, On ice for WIS: Fitzgerald, Christian;
Tulk, Oliver; Morrissey, Gavin; Dubinsky, Aiden; Horbach, Jack, goal number 2 for season.
Notre Dame 4, Wisconsin 3

4-3 [10:19] Hauser, Daniel at goalie for WIS.
4-3 [10:19] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Dyck, Tyson won by WIS.
4-3 [10:32] Shot by WIS Dexheimer, Ben WIDE.
4-3 [12:32] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole WIDE.
4-3 [12:58] Shot by WIS Deering, Grady MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-3 [12:58] Timeout Media.
4-3 [12:58] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
4-3 [13:07] Timeout Media.
4-3 [13:07] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
4-3 [13:13] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
4-3 [13:19] Shot by UND Werner, Evan BLOCKED by Deering, Grady.

4-3

[13:35] GOAL by Wisconsin Botterill, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Pietila, Adam and Osburn, Luke, On ice for WIS:
Botterill, Ryan; Pietila, Adam; Osburn, Luke; Dubinsky, Aiden; Deering, Grady, On ice for UND: Werner, Evan; Brown, Cole;
Muzzatti, Sutter; Jurcev, Jimmy; Mastrodomenico, Michael, goal number 8 for season.
Notre Dame 4, Wisconsin 4

4-4 [13:35] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
4-4 [13:43] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
4-4 [14:38] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Fitzgerald, Christian won by WIS.
4-4 [15:03] Shot by UND Ali, Brennan WIDE.
4-4 [15:09] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Dyck, Tyson won by WIS.
4-4 [15:19] Shot by WIS Knox, Weston MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-4 [16:03] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
4-4 [16:38] Shot by UND Werner, Evan MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [16:38] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
4-4 [16:48] Shot by UND Kerr, Jaedon MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [16:56] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
4-4 [16:58] Shot by WIS Tassy, Simon WIDE.
4-4 [17:11] Shot by WIS Tassy, Simon WIDE.
4-4 [18:03] Shot by WIS Tulk, Oliver MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-4 [18:03] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
4-4 [18:11] Shot by WIS Botterill, Ryan MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-4 [18:30] Shot by WIS Dexheimer, Ben BLOCKED by Muzzatti, Sutter.
4-4 [19:02] Shot by WIS Osburn, Luke MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-4 [19:03] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Fitzgerald, Christian won by UND.
4-4 [19:14] Shot by UND Kumlin, Axel WIDE.
4-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

4-4 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
4-4 [00:00] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
4-4 [01:16] Shot by WIS Deering, Grady MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-4 [01:16] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
4-4 [01:52] Shot by UND Kumlin, Axel WIDE.
4-4 [02:19] Shot by UND Belle, William MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [02:43] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
4-4 [02:59] Shot by UND Nelson, Henry MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [04:02] Shot by WIS Botterill, Ryan BLOCKED by Jurcev, Jimmy.
4-4 [04:45] Shot by WIS Brink, Finn BLOCKED by Kumlin, Axel.
4-4 [05:01] Shot by WIS Finley, Quinn BLOCKED by Slaggert, Carter.
4-4 [05:38] Shot by UND Nelson, Henry MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [06:16] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Fitzgerald, Christian won by UND.
4-4 [06:31] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
4-4 [06:46] Shot by WIS Deering, Grady MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.



4-4 [06:49] Shot by WIS Pietila, Adam WIDE.
4-4 [07:01] Shot by UND Werner, Evan HIT PIPE.
4-4 [08:07] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [08:22] Shot by WIS Montgomery, Blake WIDE.
4-4 [08:31] Shot by UND Ali, Brennan MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-4 [08:31] Timeout Media.
4-4 [08:31] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
4-4 [09:26] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.

4-4

[09:52] GOAL by Wisconsin Fitzgerald, Christian (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Morrissey, Gavin and ,
, On ice for WIS: Fitzgerald, Christian; Dubinsky, Aiden; Morrissey, Gavin; Tulk, Oliver; Knox, Weston, On ice for UND: Davis,
Jayden; Belle, William; Jurcev, Jimmy; Schermerhorn, Michael; Mastrodomenico, Michael, goal number 14 for season.
Notre Dame 4, Wisconsin 5

4-5 [09:52] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
4-5 [11:25] Shot by WIS Brink, Finn WIDE.
4-5 [11:46] Shot by UND Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-5 [11:46] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
4-5 [11:57] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
4-5 [12:03] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul WIDE.
4-5 [12:24] Shot by UND Fimis, Panayioti MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-5 [12:24] Faceoff Brown, Cole vs Deering, Grady won by WIS.
4-5 [13:31] Shot by WIS Tulk, Oliver MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-5 [14:10] Shot by WIS Dyck, Tyson WIDE.
4-5 [14:17] Shot by WIS Horbach, Jack MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
4-5 [14:36] Timeout Media.
4-5 [14:36] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Zelenov, Vasily won by UND.
4-5 [15:14] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Zelenov, Vasily won by WIS.
4-5 [15:55] Shot by WIS Fitzgerald, Christian BLOCKED by Jurcev, Jimmy.
4-5 [15:55] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Tulk, Oliver won by WIS.
4-5 [16:29] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
4-5 [16:51] Shot by UND Fimis, Panayioti BLOCKED by Morrissey, Gavin.
4-5 [16:57] Shot by UND Davis, Jayden WIDE.
4-5 [17:12] Timeout WIS.
4-5 [17:12] EMPTY NET at goalie for UND.
4-5 [17:12] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Deering, Grady won by UND.
4-5 [17:21] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny WIDE.
4-5 [17:23] Shot by UND Werner, Evan BLOCKED by Deering, Grady.
4-5 [18:01] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole BLOCKED by Dexheimer, Ben.
4-5 [18:21] Shot by UND Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-5 [18:21] Timeout UND.
4-5 [18:21] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
4-5 [19:14] Shot by UND Knuble, Cole MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-5 [19:19] Shot by UND Werner, Evan WIDE.
4-5 [19:26] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-5 [19:26] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Morrissey, Gavin won by WIS.
4-5 [19:38] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
4-5 [19:42] Shot by UND Werner, Evan BLOCKED by Fitzgerald, Christian.
4-5 [19:58] Shot by UND Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Hauser, Daniel.
4-5 [19:59] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrissey, Gavin won by UND.
4-5 [20:00] End of period.


